

Terms and Conditions

Christmas in July: R100 Shopping Voucher Giveaway and stand the chance to win a R1,000 Mr Price Home Voucher

- 1. The R100 Shopping Voucher Giveaway ("Shopping Giveaway") and R1,000 Mr Price Home Voucher ("Mr Price Giveaway") are open to individuals who meet the eligibility criteria as set out in these Terms and Conditions.
- 2. To be eligible for the Shopping Giveaway, participants must meet the following requirements:
 - a. Visit the show house during July 2023.
 - b. Obtain a free bond pre-approval. For this, the following will be required:
 - i. Bring an ID/passport and provide personal details i.e. name, surname, e-mail address;
 - ii. Sign the relevant bond forms and submit the supporting documentation.
 - c. Receive a personalised bond pledge indication of the amount you have qualified for.
- 3. All the above participants will be entered into the Mr Price Giveaway to win a R1,000 Mr Price Home Voucher.
- 4. CentralBlue will select the winners randomly from all eligible entries. The selection process will be fair and unbiased.
- 5. The winners will be notified via the contact information provided during the bond pre-approval process and announced on the 28th of July 2023. If a winner cannot be contacted or does not respond within a reasonable period, CentralBlue reserves the right to select an alternative winner.



- 6. Both the Shopping Giveaway and Mr Price Giveaway are limited to one entry per participant. Multiple entries from the same participant will be disqualified.
- 7. CentralBlue reserves the right to disqualify any participant who does not comply with these Terms and Conditions or engages in fraudulent or deceptive behaviour.
- 8. The vouchers are not transferable and cannot be exchanged for cash or any other alternative.
- 9. By participating in Shopping Giveaway and Mr Price Giveaway, participants agree to allow CentralBlue to use their names (save where the participant expressly requires that their name not be used) and voluntarily submitted photographs or testimonials for promotional purposes related to the Shopping Giveaway and Mr Price Giveaway or future marketing initiatives. Should a participant wish to withdraw this consent at any time, the participant is entitled to do so by written communication to CentralBlue.
- 10. CentralBlue reserves the right to modify, suspend, or terminate either of the Giveaways at any time without prior notice, for any reason whatsoever.
- 11. CentralBlue and its affiliates, agents, employees, or representatives will not be liable for any loss, damage, or injury arising from the participation in the Giveaways or the acceptance and use of the shopping vouchers.
- 12. These Giveaways are a special "Christmas in July" promotion, and all participants acknowledge and understand that the Giveaway is being held as a festive celebration during July, regardless of the actual calendar date.

By participating in the Giveaways, participants acknowledge that they have read, understood, and agree to abide by these Terms and Conditions.